nVent.com/CADDY | 1Caddy-DS-FM1276S-DFM140LT17EUEN-EN-1805
NVENT CADDY ROD LOCK STRUT
FEATURES
•   Allows for the quick creation, installation, and adjustment of multi-level trapeze assemblies
•  Ready to use out of the box and eliminates the need for cutting and preparing sections of strut
•  Easy “push-to-install” design allows installers to simply push the threaded rod through the mounting hole, instantly holding
it in position
•  Integrated adjustment nut enables fine tuning the system height up or down

Material: Steel
Finish: Pregalvanized, Electrogalvanized
 Part
Number
Article
Number
Rod Size
RS Strut Type
Length
L
 Thickness
T A B X
Static
Load
F
CRLP2M8L550 390031 M8 A (41 x 41 mm) 600 mm 2.5 mm 550 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 7484 N
CRLP2M8L750 390032 M8 A (41 x 41 mm) 800 mm 2.5 mm 750 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 5488
N
CRLP2M8L950 390033 M8 A (41 x 41 mm) 1,000 mm 2.5 mm 950 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 4333
N
CRLP2M8L1050 390034 M8 A (41 x 41 mm) 1,100 mm 2.5 mm 1,050 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 3920
N
CRLP1M8L550 390029 M8 C (21 x 41 mm) 600 mm 2.5 mm 550 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 2306
N
CRLP1M8L750 390030 M8 C (21 x 41 mm) 800 mm 2.5 mm 750 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 1307 N
CRLP2M10L550 390037 M10 A (41 x 41 mm) 600 mm 2.5 mm 550 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 7484 N
CRLP2M10L750 390038 M10 A (41 x 41 mm) 800 mm 2.5 mm 750 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 5488
N
CRLP2M10L950 390039 M10 A (41 x 41 mm) 1,000 mm 2.5 mm 950 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 4333
N
CRLP2M10L1050 390040 M10 A (41 x 41 mm) 1,100 mm 2.5 mm 1,050 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 3920
N
CRLP1M10L550 390035 M10 C (21 x 41 mm) 600 mm 2.5 mm 550 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 2306
N
CRLP1M10L750 390036 M10 C (21 x 41 mm) 800 mm 2.5 mm 750 mm 22 mm 14 x 27 mm 1307 N
ROD LOCK Strut must be installed with the open side of the channel facing up.
The Capacity ratings for strut (F) assumes a uniformly distributed load and includes a hole factor of 0.92 ; it is based on the material yield and maximum allowable deflection, an additional Safety
Factor  of 2 is recommended. For indoor applications only.
SNSW FLANGED NUT